# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7162485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK F. ROBERTS	10/18/2016
YAN GLINA	12/07/2016
RICHARD K. JORDAN	11/02/2016
GREGORY A. GOLDSTEIN	10/18/2016
HOWARD LIVINGSTON	11/18/2016
NATHAN A. TREGGER	10/20/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERIFI LLC
Street Address:	62 WHITTEMORE AVE.
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02140

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62323273
Application Number:	16093641

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16174984386
Email: patents@gcpat.com

Correspondent Name: XIAOLEI GU

Address Line 1: 100 RESEARCH DRIVE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L4189-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOLEI GU
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaolei Gu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2022

PATENT REEL: 058910 FRAME: 0688

507115645

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment#page5.tif source=Signed Assignment#page6.tif source=Signed Assignment#page7.tif source=Signed Assignment#page8.tif

Docket No.: L4189-01

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Mark F. Roberts 31 Bridges Lane North Andover, MA 01845

Gregory A. Goldstein 175 Beacon St Apt 210 Somerville, MA 02143

Yan Glina 18 Florence Avenue Medford, MA 02155

Howard Livingston 118 Brad Circle Winter Haven, FL 33880

Richard K. Jordan 161 Hartwell Avenue Littleton, MA 01460

Nathan A. Tregger 267 Davis Street

Northborough, MA 01532

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

VERIFI LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 62 Whittemore Ave. Cambridge, MA 02140 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Numbers 62/323273 (docket no. L4189-01), filed on April 15, 2016, entitled Eccentric Buildup Detection in Concrete Drums, <u>16/093641</u> , filed on October 14, 2018 entitled Eccentric Buildup Detection in Concrete Drums and International Patent Application Number PCT/US17/27011 April 11, 2017 entitled Eccentric Buildup Detection in Concrete Drums this assignment including said application(s) and any utility, continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned application(s) under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications or patents, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications or patents to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

as Ex
On this 18th day of October 2016, before me,
the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Mar F. Roberts, proved to me through
satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
Person whose name is signed on the preceding or
attached document in my presence.
My Commission Expines  My Commission Expines  St05.17 hg4
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS\$
Signa (verce)
Notary Public
On this day of, 2016, before me
the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Yan Glina, proved to me through
satisfactory evidence of identification, which were, to be the
person whose name is signed on the preceding or
attached document in my presence.
Notary Public
a round a worse

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications or patents to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

Mark F. Roberts	On this day of, 2016, before me the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mar F. Roberts, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were, to be the
	person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts	
	Notary Public
Jan Mu Yan Glina	On this day of
	person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
, Medlesor County	tin and in the comment of the state of the state of
Massachusetts	Edm 165 Notary Public
	Notary Public  ELIZABETH M. HIGHT  Notary Public  COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS  My Commission Expires

Page 2 of 5

Richard K. Jordan	the under appeared satisfactor	signed not Richard K ry evidenc S <i>U.C</i> ŁO <i>I</i>	Newbe ary public Jordan, p e of identif	personation personation personation, to l	illy me thro which we se the	ugh re
Boston , Suffolk County			is signed of in my pres		eceding c	T
Massachusetts			7		CEIGH AS	00000 Cp.
	Notary Pu	ablic C	L	SHAPP.	Ay pus Ay a Ay pus Ay a Ay pus Ay ay a Ay pus Ay a Ay a Ay a Ay a Ay a Ay a Ay a Ay a	
Gregory A. Goldstein	the under appeared through so which wer be the per	signed not Gregory A atisfactory e son whose	ary public Goldsteir evidence name is s	persone , proved of identif	illy to me ication,	1e, to
Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts	bracanns	or attache	ed documer	it in my		្វ
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Notary Pu		ed docume	nt in my		ş
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			ed docume	nt in my		<b>3</b>
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			ed docume	nt in my		· 항
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			ed docume	it in my		
Massachusetts			ed docume	it in my		

Richard K. Jordan	On this day of, 2016, before me the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard K. Jordan, proved to me throug satisfactory evidence of identification, which were, to be the	<b>ch</b>
	person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.	
Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts		
	NELL TECHNIC	
	Notary Public	
Gregory A. Goldstein  Cambridge, Middlesex County  Massachusetts	On this day of October, 2016, before me the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Gregory A. Goldstein, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were particles of the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.  XIAOLEI  Notary Public  XIAOLEI  Notary Public  XIAOLEI  April 11, 20  April 11, 20	GU blic assachusett 1 Expires
Howard Livingston		
w ·		
	Notary Public	

	On this day of, 2016, before me,
Richard K. Jordan	the undersigned notary public, personally
	appeared Richard K. Jordan, proved to me through
	satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
	, to be the
	person whose name is signed on the preceding or
	attached document in my presence.
Coun	
Massachusetts	
	Notary Public
	intary ramin
	On this day of 2016 hefens me
Carana A Caldania	On this day of, 2016, before me,
Gregory A. Goldstein	the undersigned notary public, personally
	appeared Gregory A. Goldstein, proved to me
	through satisfactory evidence of identification,
	which were, to
	be the person whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attached document in my presence.
Cambridge, Middlesex County	
Massachusetts	
	Notary Public
ari tan ta	
Howoffind "	-18-16 <b>3000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>
Howard Livingston L	GARY E. CARTER  Rolary Public - State of Florids
FLD:11 L 1503337	'3 2530 ( <b>( ) )</b> Wy Comm. Express May 12, 2018 (
tipurrice	7-2017 Commission # 100817
, 4	1-4-41
	long / UT
	Notary Public
	receasy a morn

Nathan A. Tregger

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts On this day of Octobe, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Nathan A. Tregger, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Market whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Notárý Public

ATROLETSU

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

April 11, 2019

# Accepted by Assignee

VERIFI LLC

Susan Dalton Vice President

Cambridge, Middlesex County, Massachusetts On this Aday of Outle, 2016, personally appeared before me Susan Dalton, known to me to be Vice President of VERIFI LLC, with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of VERIFI LLC.

Notary Public

